## M20000000303

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
	dress)	
(1.00	urcooy	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	TIAW	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
	,	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	



900350729009

08/21/20--01021--010 \*\*87.50

50 S. B. (0) (1) (1)

Derrich Thompson



Criminal Defense · Traffic Infractions · Civil Litigation

## www.JasonSmithLegal.com

Phone: (352) 587-2408 Office: Spring Hill

Jason L. Smith, Esq.

Gary P. Cors, Esq. Of Counsel

8/15/2020

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

To Whom it May Concern.

Attached to this letter are the articles of incorporation to be filed for <u>United Community</u> <u>Hernando Beach, Inc.</u> Additionally, included herein is a check for \$87.50 from my client Belinda Dodson. The fee is intended to include the filing fee, certified copy, and Certificate.

Please let me know if you have any questions. You may reach me at <u>gary@jasonsmithlegal.com</u> or by telephone at (352) 587-2408.

Kind rogards,

Gary Cors, Esq.

Enc. Articles of Incorporation and Check # 241 for filing fee

## **COVER LETTÉR**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

	(PROPOSED CORP	ORATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
nclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Ar	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for:
□ \$70.00	□ \$78.75	□\$78.75	<b>■</b> \$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee,
		ADDITIONAL CO	DPY REQUIRED
FROM:	Gary Cors, Esq.		_
	Na	me (Printed or typed)	
	13767 Linden Dr.		_
		Address	
		7 tout C.S.	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

Daytime Telephone number

leslietomlinsonuchb@gmail.com

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE II</u>	<u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>			
340	Principal <u>street</u> address: 1 Flamingo Blvd.	P.O.	Mailing address, if different is: Box 4017	
Heri ——	nando Beach, FL 34607	Sprii	ng Hill, FL 34611	<del>-</del>
ARTICLE III. The purpose f	IPURPOSE  for which the corporation is organized is:	a social welfare vo	lunteer civic organization for community o	outrea
_				
		<del></del>		<del></del> -
RTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The mar	nner in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointed:	byla
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	<del> </del>	. ?0	e bylav
RTICLE_V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	<del> </del>	Tomlinson Leslie / Evecutive Directors	e bylav
<i>RTICLE V</i> Jame and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	CTORS	Tomlinson Leslie / Evecutive Directors	e byla
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	CTORS  Name and Title	Tomlinson, Leslie / Executive Director:	e bylav
RTICLE V Same and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTION  Frase, Kathy / President  3203 Azalea Dr.  Hernando Beach, FL 34607	CTORS  Name and Title	Tomlinson, Leslie / Executive Director:  3401 Flamingo Blvd.  Hernando Beach, FL 34607	e bylav
RTICLE V Same and Tit Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTION  Frase, Kathy / President  3203 Azalea Dr.  Hernando Beach, FL 34607	CTORS  Name and Title  Address:	Tomlinson, Leslie / Executive Director:  3401 Flamingo Blvd.  Hernando Beach, FL 34607	e byla
RTICLE V  Same and Tit  Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  Ic: Frase, Kathy / President  3203 Azalea Dr.  Hernando Beach, FL 34607  Ic: Gladys Moore / V.P. & Secretary	CTORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	Tomlinson, Leslie / Executive Director:  3401 Flamingo Blvd.  Hernando Beach, FL 34607  Dodson, Belinda Kelly / Executive Director	e bylav
RTICLE V Same and Tit Address Same and Tit Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  Bernando Beach, FL 34607  Gladys Moore / V.P. & Secretary  4049 Hermosa Blvd.  Hernando Beach, FL 34607	CTORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title Address:  Address:	Tomlinson, Leslie / Executive Director:  3401 Flamingo Blvd.  Hernando Beach, FL 34607  Dodson, Belinda Kelly / Executive Director  8180 Jasbow Jct.  Weeki Wachee, FL 34613	e bylav
ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  Bernando Beach, FL 34607  Gladys Moore / V.P. & Secretary  4049 Hermosa Blvd.  Hernando Beach, FL 34607	CTORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	Tomlinson, Leslie / Executive Director:  3401 Flamingo Blvd.  Hernando Beach, FL 34607  Dodson, Belinda Kelly / Executive Director  8180 Jasbow Jct.  Weeki Wachee, FL 34613	e bylav

Name and Title:		Name and Title:
Nddress _		Address:
-		
-		
ame and Title:		Name and Title:
ddress _		Address:
-		<del></del>
-	-	
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Torida street address (P.O. Box N	NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:
lame:	Jason Smith Legal, LLC	
ddress;	13767 Linden Dr.	
	Spring Hill, FL 34609	
e <u>name and a</u> Name:	ddress of the Incorporator is: Gary Cors, Esq.	<del>_</del>
	13767 Linden Dr.	<del>-</del>
Address:	Spring Hill, FL 34609	
RTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
fective date, if an effective	other than the date of filing:	
ote: If the date		neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
wing been na	med as registered agent to accep familiar with and accept the appoi	ot service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this intment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
wing been nd	med as registered agent to accept familiar with and accept the appoi	nt service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this intiment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
aving been na	med as registered agent to accept familiar with and accept the appoint	nt service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this intment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  8/12/2020
aving been nd rtificate, I am	Required Signature of R	nt service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this intment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  8/12/2020
aving been nd ertificate, I am	Required Signature of R	of service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this interest as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity    S   12   2070     Cegistered Agent   Date     Cegistered Agent   Date   Date